

CLARIFICATION NO. 5 OF THE TENDER DOCUMENT

RHP-W9-AB-CW/IOP1-2020

Regarding the request for the additional clarification of the Tender Document for the **Procurement of execution of works on the construction of multi apartment buildings in Belgrade – dr Ivana Ribara – Novi Beograd**, number: **RHP-W9-AB-CW/IOP1-2020**, hereby we deliver the following answers:

Question no. 1:

(Filed under number 3334 dated 15.06.2020.)

In the Bill of Quantity, sheet Electric Systems, position 4.1.20 is referred to delivery and assembly of eight metering and regulating distribution boards.

Given that the quantity refers to 1 (one) pice, should that position include set equipment price for the one, or for the eight boards?

Answer:

In the position 4.1.20 it is required to offer 1 (one) set which consists 8 (eight) metering and regulating distribution boards (GRO-2/1.2; GRO-3/1.2; GRO-4/1.2; GRO-5/1.2; GRO-2/1.3; GRO-3/1.3; GRO-4/1.3; GRO-5/1.3) individually equipped as per description of the Bill of Quantity and the block diagram of the power supply from the graphic documentation.

Question no. 2:

(Filed under number 3334 dated 15.06.2020.)

Since the Bill of Quantity is locked and it is not possible to make changes, it is necessary to check individual partial amounts, because they do not include all positions in the group of works, so as a result it is reflected in the total value.

Answer:

The request for clarification does not clearly state the positions in the Bill of Quantity to which the proposal for verification refers. All locked positions that cannot be filled electronically, can be filled in manually by the bidder.

Question no. 3:

(Filed under number 3335 dated 15.06.2020.)

Reguest for clarification regarding to Bill of Quantity for tender no. RHP-W9-AB-CW/IOP1-2020:

Electric systems - position 4.1.20. – 8 (eight) metering and regulating distribution board are listed:

(GRO-2/1.2; GRO-3/1.2; GRO-4/1.2; GRO-5/1.2; GRO-2/1.3; GRO-3/1.3; GRO-4/1.3; GRO-5/1.3) and accompanying equipment.

In the position description - it is paid per set, and the quantity is stated 1 and not 8 !?

Answer:

Please check answer to question no. 1 of this clarification.

Question no. 4:

(Filed under number 3335 dated 15.06.2020.)

The columns in the Bill of Quantity, sheet Shelter, which relate to mechanical installations are locked, it is not possible to insert prices, please unlock the listed columns in order to enable us to fill in the bid electronically.

Answer:

Bill of Quantity with unlocked positions in question will be delivered to all interested parties to whom tender documents were provided.

Procurement Committee

